

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2011-0296 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/11/2011 In control: Law, Justice, Health and Human Services

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/15/2011

Enactment date: 8/26/2011 Enactment #: 17164

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute a contract agreement between King

County and Issaquah School District No. 411 for school resource officer law enforcement services.

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert

Indexes: Agreement, Contracts, Executive, Issaquah, City of, Law Enforcement, Schools

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 17164.pdf, 2. 2011-0296 transmittal letter.doc, 3. 2011-0296 IssaquahSRO Fiscal

Note.xls, 4. A. Contract Agreement between King County and Issaquah School District #411 for School Resource Officer Law Enforcement Services, 5. 2011-0296 SRO Services SR final.docx, 6. A. Contract Agreement between King County and Issaquah School District #411 for School Resource

Officer Law Enforcement Services

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
8/15/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/26/2011	1	Law, Justice, Health and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
7/11/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute a contract

agreement between King County and Issaquah School District No. 411 for school

resource officer law enforcement services.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. Issaquah School District No. 411 desires to provide school resource officer services in schools within its jurisdiction. For the 2011-2012 school year, the school district has requested \$55,000 in part-time school resource officer services to be provided.

- 2. The county has the ability to provide these school resource officer services.
- 3. Participation in the agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

File #: 2011-0296, Version: 1

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The county executive is hereby authorized to execute a contract

agreement with Issaquah School District No. 411, in substantially the form of Attachment A to this ordinance.